

Cr. Rev.Petn. No.354/2016

23.11.2016 Present : M/s. B.S. Chauhan and Munish Datwalia,
Advocate for revisionist

Petition filed under section 397 Cr.PC. Notice be issued to non-revisionist returnable within four weeks. In the meanwhile record of learned Trial Court and learned Appellate Court be also called. Be listed after four weeks.

Cr.MP No. 1254/2016

Application filed under section 397(1) Cr.PC. Notice be issued to non-applicant returnable within four weeks. Ex-parte interim stay declined at this stage in view of the fact that orders passed by learned Trial Court and learned Appellate Court relating to case filed under section 29 of Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act 2005. Be listed after four weeks.

Copy **dasti.**

23rd November, 2016
(rana)

(P. S. Rana),
Judge.