

Cr. Revision No. 354 of 2016

30.5.2017 Present Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Thakur, learned counsel representing the respondent prays for and is granted last opportunity of two weeks, to complete his brief, failing which matter shall be heard and decided on the basis of pleadings available on record.

List after two weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 30, 2017
(Vikrant)