

Cr. Revision No. 354 of 2016

23.6.2017 Present Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Cr. Revision No. 354 of 2016

Mr. Suresh Kumar Thakur, Advocate has filed Power of Attorney, on behalf of the respondent but he has not come present in the Court.

Admit.

List in due course.

CrMP No. 1254 of 2016

Mr. B.S. Chauhan, learned Senior Advocate states that he does not intend to press this application at this stage. Accordingly, same is dismissed.

CrMP No. 1255 of 2016

Disposed of. Certified copy of judgment be filed within four weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

June 23, 2017
(Vikrant)