

Tulsi Ram vs. Meena Kumari
Cr. Revision No. 354 of 2016

15.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sahil Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Munish
Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Thakur, Advocate for the
respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the
parties, list the matter after three weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

15th September, 2025
(Anurag)