

Tulsi Ram vs. Meena Kumari

Cr. Revision No. 354 of 2016

21.11.2025 Present: Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.
None for the respondent.

It appears from the record that Power of Attorney was filed by Mr. Suresh Kumar Thakur, Advocate, on behalf of the respondent but today none has appeared on her behalf. Hence, Court notice be issued to the respondent, returnable for **26.12.2025**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

21st November, 2025
(Chander)