

Tulsi Ram versus Meena Kumari

Cr. Revision No.354 of 2016

30.12.2025. Present: Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Pursuant to order dated 21.11.2025, Ms. Atul Verma, Advocate, has put in appearance for the respondent [Meena Kumari] by filing Memo of Appearance.

Let necessary Power of Attorney be filed within three weeks.

List the matter on re-opening of the Courts after winter vacation on **17.03.2026**, before the appropriate Bench.

December 30, 2025
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge