

Tulsi Ram vs. Meena Kumari

Cr. Revision No. 354 of 2016

17.03.2026 Present: Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sahil
Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate for the respondent.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

17th March, 2026
(Nikita)